Item 22



Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: December 11, 2012

Prepared By/Phone Number: Melissa Velasquez, County Judge's Office Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

APPROVE BONDS AND BOND RENEWALS FOR THE FOLLOWING ELECTED OFFICIALS:

- A. RON DAVIS, TRAVIS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT ONE;
- B. DANNY THOMAS, CONSTABLE, PRECINCT ONE; AND
- C. MARIA L. CANCHOLA, CONSTABLE, PRECINCT FOUR;
- D. CARLOS HUMBERTO BARRERA, JUDGE, COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 8

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:

Attached are the Elected Officials Bonds and Bond Renewals.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Recommend approval.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES:

None.

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Invoices for the bonds are paid from the Risk Management fund in HRMD.

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Margie Solano, Risk Management, HRMD



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER PRECINCT# 1

THE STATE OF TEXAS			TV 524076
County of Travis		Bond No	TX 534976
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESEN	NTS:		
That we, RON DAVIS the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (M as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas, his/her successors in office, in	County Treasurer of th	e County of	Travis
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OF ON the 6th day of November County Commissioner in and for commencing on the 1st day of January Now, therefore, if the said Principal shifthe county for all county funds illegally paid to funds except for a lawful purpose, then this county funds except for a lawful purpose, then this county funds except for a lawful purpose, then this county funds except for a lawful purpose, then this county funds except for a lawful purpose, then this county funds except for a lawful purpose.	BLIGATION is such, tha, 2012, duly Travis, 2013_ and expirinal faithfully perform the to him/her; and will not v	t, whereas, the above born Elected County in the Starting on the 31st day of commissioner's official divote or consent to make a	to the office of te of Texas, for a term December , 2016 . uties; and reimburse payment of county
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardle ber of claims which may be made against thi gate liability of the Surety for any and all claim above. Any revision of the bond amount sha PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond	ess of the number of year is bond, the liability of the ms, suits, or actions und all not be cumulative.	ars this bond may remain ne Surety shall not be cum der this bond shall not exc	in force and the num- nulative and the aggre- seed the amount stated
to whom this bond is payable stating that, no shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the	ot less than thirty (30) da Principal	ays thereafter, the Surety's	s liability hereunder
Dated this 1st	day of	November	2012
•	By: Ron Davis Merchants Bonding Co	ompany (Mutual)	Principal
	Leandra Vasquez At	torney-in-Fact	
County of Travis Before me, Felicitas B. C	wledgement of PR	, a notary public, on this	day personally appeare
Ron Davis foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to netherein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of off	ne that he/she executed	to be the person whose r	es and consideration
this day of day of PO 0156 TX (11/10) FELICITAS B. CI MY COMMISSION I December 6,2	HAVEZ EXPIRES	Travis	County, Texas



AUSTIN OFFICE P.O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TX 78755-0720 (512) 343-9033 (512) 343-8363 FAX

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

HE STATE OF TEXAS)				
		ss.		Bond No.	TX 534977	
Ounty of	ravis	. J		Bona No.		
NOW ALL PERSONS BY T	HESE PRESENTS:					
That we, RON DAVIS					, as Principal, and	the
ERCHANTS BONDING COMP		-			Surety, are held and b	ound
nto Travis County Judge for the use a	ınd benefit of the County Road	and Bridge Fund	nis successors in offic	e, in the sum of		
hree Thousand Dollars			(\$3,000.00) DOLLARS, fo	r the payment of whic	h we
ereby bind ourselves and our h	eirs, executors and adm	ninistrators, jointly a	nd severally, by these	presents.		
	HE ABOVE OBLIGATION					- 3
ny of Novemb			, _2012		Elected	
the office of County Commis	· - ···				avis	
ounty in the State of Texas, for	a term beginning the_	1st day of Jan	nuary 2013 an	d ending the 31st	day of December	2016
Now, therefore, if the said	i Principal shall well and	d faithfully perform ຄ	and discharge all the c	luties required of hi	m by law as the afore:	said
ficer, and shall	,		<u> </u>	,	-	
perform all duties required	of him by law or by	the Commissione	re Court and accoun	ent for all money	or other property	
elonging to the county that	0000 1100		is Court and accou	it for all money (or other property	
nonging to the county that	maj come mo mo p	bobeobioti.				
en this obligation to be void, of	therwise to remain in ful	I force and effect.				
DROVIDED HOMEVE	D 46-4			in dama and the a		h h-
PROVIDED, HOWEVE		0.	•			•
gainst this bond, the liability of	•			•	nd all claims, suits, or	actions u
is bond shall not exceed the ar	nount stated above. An	y revision of the bo	nd amount shall not b	e cumulative.		
PROVIDED, FURTHER,	that this bond may be c	anceled by the Sure	ety by sending written	notice to the party	to whom this bond is	payable s
t, not less than thirty (30) days	thereafter, the Surety's	liability hereunder	shall terminate as to s	ubsequent acts of t	he Principal.	
Dated this	1st	day of		November		2012
		DOM DATES				
		RON DAVIS	\		Prin	cipal
		(D)	/ wan		r.iii	cipai
		RON DAVIS	2000			
			BONDING COMPA	Mutual)		
		WERCHAMIST	DANDING COMPA	(Widtual)	1 ×	
		By:	conta j	and	-	
			asquez Attorney-ir	1-1-89t		
	ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT OF				
HE STATE OF TEXAS			PRINCIPAL	///		
		1	PRINCIPAL C			
county of Ivavi	5	} ss,	PRINCIPAL C			
	0 0	} ss,			No.	
efore me, Felicita	as B. Cho	} ss.	, a notary publi	c, on this day perso	•	
refore me, Felicita	as B. Cha DAVIS	ss.	, a notary publi	on whose name is s	ubscribed to the foreg	going
refore me, Felicite RON restrument, and acknowledged to	DAVIS o me that he/she execut	ss.	, a notary publi	on whose name is s	ubscribed to the foreg	going
RON astrument, and acknowledged to Given under my hand	DAVIS o me that he/she execution and seal of office, at	ss, known ted the same for the	, a notary publito me to be the person purposes and consider	on whose name is s	ubscribed to the foreg	in the second
RON astrument, and acknowledged t Given under my hand	DAVIS o me that he/she execut and seal of office, at	ss, known ted the same for the	, a notary publi	on whose name is s	ubscribed to the foreg	Tar
RON astrument, and acknowledged to Given under my hand	DAVIS o me that he/she execution and seal of office, at	ss, known ted the same for the	, a notary publito me to be the person purposes and consider	on whose name is s	ubscribed to the foreg	Tar
RON estrument, and acknowledged to Given under my hand this 29 1	DAVIS o me that he/she execution and seal of office, at	known ted the same for the Austin	, a notary publito me to be the person purposes and consider	on whose name is s	ubscribed to the foreg	Tar
RON Instrument, and acknowledged to Given under my hand this 29 1	DAVIS o me that he/she execute and seal of office, at day of	known ted the same for the Austin	, a notary publito me to be the person purposes and consider	on whose name is s	ubscribed to the foreg	2_



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR CONSTABLE

THE STATE OF TEXAS				TV (250/7
County of	Гravis		Bond No	TX 625867
KNOW ALL PERSONS B	Y THESE PRESENT	S:		
That we, DANNY T	TUOM A C			, as Principal, and
the MERCHANTS BOND	ING COMPANY (Mut	nto the Governor of t	duly licensed to do business the State of Texas, his/her s	in the State of
THE CONDITION on the 6th day of Constable in and for commencing on the 1st	OF THE ABOVE OBL November Traday of January	LIGATION is such, the such of the such of the such as	nat, whereas, the above bou Elected County in the State ing on the 31st day of I	to the office of of Texas, for a term
Now, therefore, if t be void, otherwise to be in			he duties imposed by law, t	hen this obligation to
ber of claims which may	oe made against this for any and all claim	bond, the liability of s, suits, or actions u	f years this bond may rema f the Surety shall not be cur under this bond shall not exc	nulative and the aggre-
	e stating that, not les	ss than thirty (30) da	the Surety by sending writte lys thereafter, the Surety's li	
Dated this	1st	day of	November	,
	E N	DANNY THOMAS By Danny Thomas Merchants Bonding (By: Leandra Vasquez	ucha forsa	Principal
THE STATE OF TEXAS	ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT OF F	PRINCIPAL	
County of	vis	-		
Before me, Meliss	Thomas		, a notary public, on this ne to be the person whose r	
			cuted the same for the purp	
therein expressed.	nand and seal of offic	e at Auct	n TX	
this	day of	December	2	2012
PO 0158 TX (12/08)	MELISSA R. VELASQUE MY COMMISSION EXPIRE March 9, 2014	Z _	Travis	County, Texas



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR CONSTABLE

THE STATE OF TEX	KAS			mv. co.4061
County of	Travis		Bond No	TX 534971
KNOW ALL PERSO	NS BY THESE PRESEN	TS:		
That we, MAR	RIA L CANCHOLA			, as Principal, and
the MERCHANTS B	ONDING COMPANY (Mu		duly licensed to do busines	s in the State of
Texas, as Surety, are in the sum of One TI	e held and firmly bound u housand Five Hundred Dolla	nto the Governor o	f the State of Texas, his/her	successors in office, 1,500.00).
			that, whereas, the above bo	•
on the <u>6th</u> day	of <u>November</u>	2012 , duly _	Elected	to the office of
Constable in and for commencing on the	1st day of January	ravis , 2013 and exp	County in the State or the county in the	e of Texas, for a term December 2016
	re, if the said Principal shap be in full force and effec		n the duties imposed by law,	then this obligation to
ber of claims which gate liability of the S	may be made against this	s bond, the liability ns, suits, or actions	of years this bond may rem of the Surety shall not be co under this bond shall not e	umulative and the aggre-
whom this bond is pa		ss than thirty (30)	y the Surety by sending writt days thereafter, the Surety's	
Dated this	lst	day of	November	, 2012
	1	MARIA L ÇA NCHO		
	-	By: Y / ARL	&. Cene ha	Principal
	ſ	Maria L Cancho	Company (Mutual)	
		By:	laican an	A. a
			z Attorney-in-Fact	
THE STATE OF TEX	XAS ACKNOV	VLEDGEMENT OF	PRINCIPAL	O
County of	ravis	_		
Before me,me	lissa R. Velasa	ivez	, a notary public, on this	s day personally appeared
M	aria L Canchola		me to be the person whose	
	t, and acknowledged to	me that he/she ex	ecuted the same for the pu	rposes and consideration
therein expressed. Given under	r my hand and seal of offi	ce at Aust	1. Texas	
this		November	•	2012
			milisia R. L.	lelang
			7,000	8
PO 0158 TX (12/08)	MELISSA R. VELASQU	EZ	Iravis	County, Texas.

March 9, 2014



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR COUNTY JUDGE

THE STATE OF TEXAS				TY 625484		
County ofTr	avis		Bond No. <u>TX 625484</u>			
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY	THESE PRESENT	S:				
C 1 II 1				- District and		
That we, Carlos Humi	Derto Barrera	ual\ a corneration	duly licensed to do busines	, as Principal, and		
as Surety are held and firm	IG COMPANY (MULL nly bound unto the C	ual), a corporation (County Treasurer of	the County of	Travis		
State of Texas, his/her suc	cessors in office. in t	the sum of Ten Tho	ousand Dollars	1		
(\$10,000.00).						
THE CONDITION O	F THE ABOVE OBL	IGATION is such, t	hat, whereas, the above bo	ounden Principal was		
on the 6th day of County Judge in and for commencing on the 1st of	November	_ , <u></u>	Elected	to the office of		
County Judge in and for		ravis	County in the State	of Texas, for a term		
commencing on the <u>lst</u> of	lay of January	, <u>2013</u> and exp	ores on the <u>sist</u> day or	December , 2016		
him/her by law as the afore the person or officer entitle vote or consent to pay out remain in full force and effer PROVIDED, HOW ber of claims which may be gate liability of the Surety f above. Any revision of the PROVIDED, FURTHE	esaid officer, and she do it; pay to the concounty funds for other ect. EVER, that regardles are made against this or any and all claims bond amount shall reacting that, not less do to it.	all pay all money the unty all money illeger than lawful purposes of the number of bond, the liability of s, suits, or actions anot be cumulative. By the canceled by the sthan thirty (30) desired the cumulative of the canceled by the canc	hat comes into his/her han gally paid to him/her out of oses, then this obligation to of years this bond may remote the Surety shall not be counder this bond shall not example. The Surety by sending written ays thereafter, the Surety's	ds as county judge to county funds; and not be void, otherwise to nain in force and the numumulative and the aggrexceed the amount stated en notice to the party to		
Dated this	1 st	day of	November	2012		

	<u>C</u> a	arlos Humberto Barre	era	Dringing		
	В	VEN TO	180	Principal		
	٥	Carlos Humberto	Barrera	Property.		
	M	erchants Bonding	Company (Mutual)			
	D/	Lalar 1	Math			
	By	Carla D White, At	torney in Eact			
		Garla D Willie, Al	.torney-m-r-act			
THE STATE OF TEXAS	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT OF P	RINCIPAL			
County ofTrav	is					
Before me, Carlos Humb	a K. VClas perto Barrera		, a notary public, on thi			
foregoing instrument, and	acknowledged to m		cuted the same for the pu			
therein expressed.		•	- TV			
, ,	nd and seal of office), &	2012		
this	day of	Decemb	ec . 711	9017		
annua.		<u> </u>	elista K. Ul	Kong		
	MELISSA R. VELASQUEZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 9, 2014		Travis	County, Texas.		